THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-7
		AGENDA DATE: September 26, 2017
SUBJEC	T:	
-	nce of the Resignations of Stan Risen, Bryce the Stanislaus County Workforce Developm	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2017-536
On motion	n of Supervisor Olsen , See	conded by Supervisor _Withrow
and appro	ved by the following vote,	
		Chairman Chiesa
Abstaining	g: Supervisor: None	
1)_X	Approved as recommended	
2)	Denied	
3)	Approved as amended	
4)	Other:	
MOTION:		

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT:	DEPT: Board of Supervisors			BOARD AGENDA #: _*A-7
	Urgent ○	Routine	•	AGENDA DATE: September 26, 2017
			3/4	
CEO CONCURRENCE:				4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ®

SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignations of Stan Risen, Bryce Packnit, Mike Repp, and Walter Nicolau Jr., from the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

- 1. Accept the resignations of Stan Risen, Bryce Packnit, Mike Repp, and Walter Nicolau Jr. from the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board.
- 2. Direct staff to post vacancies.
- 3. Direct staff to send a Certificates of Appreciation to Stan Risen and Bryce Packnit.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494



Memo

MIT SEP 21 P 4:

Date:

September 21, 2017

To:

Liz King, Clerk of the Board

From:

Doris Foster, Director

Subject:

Workforce Development Board (WDB) Member Resignation

Please accept this as an official notice of resignation on behalf of Stan Risen. Mr. Risen has resigned from the Workforce Development Board (WDB) due to his retirement effective July 31, 2017.

Should you need further information, please call me at 558-2113.

Thank you.



Memo

1927 U

Date:

September 21, 2017

To:

Liz King, Clerk of the Board

From:

Doris Foster, Director

Subject:

Workforce Development Board (WDB) Member Resignation

Please accept this as an official notice of resignation on behalf of Bryce Packnit.

On July 10, 2017, Mr. Packnit said that he is unable to continue serving on the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board (WDB).

Should you need further information, please call me at 558-2113.

Thank you.



Memo

Date:

September 21, 2017

To:

Liz King, Clerk of the Board

From:

Doris Foster, Director

Subject:

Workforce Development Board (WDB) Member Resignation

Please accept this as an official notice of resignation on behalf of Mike Repp and Walter

Nicolau Jr. in accordance with Article VI- Meetings, Stanislaus County Workforce Development

Board (WDB) Bylaws (2016-273).

Should you need further information, please call me at 558-2113.

Thank you.